

March 12, 2019

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2102

Page 2, line 3, after the underscored period insert: "Direct primary care" means any private contract between a provider and consumer for services associated with that provider.

5."

Page 2, line 11, after the underscored period insert: "Direct primary care:

d."

Page 2, line 12, replace "d." with "e."

Page 2, line 13, replace "5." with "6."

Page 2, line 20, replace "6." with "7."

Page 2, line 25, replace "7." with "8."

Page 3, line 2, replace "8." with "9."

Page 3, line 6, replace "9." with "10."

Page 3, line 13, replace "10." with "11."

Page 3, line 17, replace "11." with "12."

Page 3, line 24, replace "12." with "13."

Page 3, line 27, replace "13." with "14."

Page 3, line 30, replace "14." with "15."

Page 4, line 3, replace "15." with "16."

Page 4, line 6, replace "16." with "17."

Page 4, line 7, replace "17." with "18."

Page 4, line 10, replace "18." with "19."

Renumber accordingly